

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2013

ANKITA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARDWAJ & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shikha Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Namita Roy, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Right of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has been exhausted by order dt.4.9.2013.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Mohan Lal Sharma has made a submission at Bar that he would be moving the necessary application for substituted service by publication in respect of respondent No.6. Necessary application be moved in three weeks' time and on compliance be placed before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary order/directions.

Application for deleting respondent No.7 from the array of respondents be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary order/directions.

List again on 20.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj