

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. No.21674 of 2013 in T.P.(CRL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2013

ANKITA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Deletion of name of respondent no.7, as prayed for, is  
permitted at the risk of the petitioner.

Steps for service upon respondent no.6 be taken within two  
weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| Court Master