

®

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2013

ANKITA BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Namita Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gautam D. Purakastya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Choubey, Adv.
for Mrs Sarla Chandra, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

The needful be done, in the meantime.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|